

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P. Nos.22056 of 2020 & 35057 of 2014**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE NOTE                                        |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
|         | 23.04.2026 | <p><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri J.Prabhakar, learned senior designated counsel representing Sri Setty Ravi Teja, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner on record.</p> <p>No representation on behalf of the respondents when the case is called today.</p> <p>The interim order granted in favour of the petitioner on 19.11.2014 in W.P.M.P.43857 of 2014 in W.P.No.35057 of 2014 shall stand extended till 18.06.2026.</p> <p>List on 11.06.2026 along with W.P.No.22056 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>SN, J</u></b><br/>ktm</p> | Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any |