

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.22056 of 2020 and 35057 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.07.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Sri Prabhakar Sripada, learned Senior Designated Counsel representing Sri Setty Ravi Teja, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners on record is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments appearing on behalf of the respondents is present and seeks time. List on 29.07.2026 for hearing. Interim order granted by this Court on 19.11.2014 in W.P.M.P.No.43857 of 2014, shall stand extended till 07.08.2026. <u>SN,J</u> Lpd	

--	--	--	--